## **UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL**

ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH GRADE "B++"



े समानो मन्त्र समिति समानो OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY COUNCIL FOR UNDER GRADUATE STUDIES

*Ref. No.:162/UG-24* 

Dated: 07/08/2024

## **CIRCULAR**

The undersigned is directed to notify that the wait listed candidates with **85 % or above** of the Marks for admission to **1<sup>st</sup> semester of Five Years Integrated B.A. LL.B (Honours)** courses for the academic session 2024-25 may submit their willingness with **login their application Id** on **09.08.2024 to 11.08.2024** till **11.00 p.m.** for admissions to the Five Years Integrated B.A. LL.B (Honours Programme). The admission to 1<sup>st</sup> semester of Five Years Integrated B.A. LL.B (Honours Programme). The admission to 1<sup>st</sup> semester of Five Years Integrated B.A. LL.B (Honours Programme) course for the academic session 2024-25 will be processed in **order of merit and category.** It is to be further noted that all candidates previously selected for admission to the 1<sup>st</sup> semester of Five Years Integrated B.A. LL.B (Honours Programme) and who have failed to take admission shall no more be eligible for admissions.

Further application for willingness does not in any way indicate admission to the aforementioned Course.

Principal Secretary Council for Under Graduate Studies University of North Bengal

**Copy for information to:** 

- 1. Registrar (Officiating), University of North Bengal
- 2. Head, Department of Law, University of North Bengal
- 3. Systems Manager & Head CIRM, University of North Bengal with a request to upload the above Circular in University website.
- 4. Online Vendor, University of North Bengal